

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B. S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 2 1 1 / 2 0 0 5

S T A T E O F R A J A S T H A N & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M A H E N D R A K U M A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P ,c/delay in refiling SL P and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Ku m a r Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.
Mr. Shashw at Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshw a r Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J atin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr. B.D. Shar m a ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that respondent No.7 is no more, and that the petitioners will be taking steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.7 within four weeks.

List again on 6.9. 2 0 0 7 .

(B. Sudheendr a Ku m a r)

Registrar

rd