

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24211/2005

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Adarsh Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to cure the defects.

Granted.

List the matter on 30.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj