

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24211/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2004 in DBCSA No. 1116/2000 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue fresh notice of motion for service on LRs of deceased  
respondent No.7.( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar